SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : COURT NO. ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1747 and 1850 OF 2015

Gujarat Urja Vikas Nigam Ltd.

.... Appellant

VERSUS

Azure Power (Gujarat) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.02.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Appeals Admitted. "

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies of the petition in both the matters hence notice could not be issued to the unserved respondents nos. 2 to 4 in Civil Appeal 1747 of 2015 and respondent no. 2 in 1850 of 2015. counsel for respondent no. 1 is represented by Mr. E.C. Agrawala in both the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 06th DAY OF MAY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

Mr. E.C.Agrawala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR