

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S) . 3787/2015

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MILLENIUM SYNERGY (GUJARAT) PVT. LTD. & ANR.
(OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 07/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Ganesan, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramanuj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal is admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.1747 of 2015.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER