www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.c

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1747/2015

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AZURE POWER (GUJARAT) PVT. LIMITED & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

WITH

C.A. No. 1850/2015
(With Office Report)

Date: 31/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As a last chance, learned counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to comply with the Office Report dated $15^{\rm th}$ May, 2015.

(RASHI GUPTA) Sr.P.A. (RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER